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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - NOVEMBER 2, 2019

May 2, 2019

Homeowner
15208 Torino Way
Woodbine, MD 21797

RE: Fairlane Farm, Lot 29
15208 Torino Way
Building Permit: B18004107
Well Permit: HO-15-0377

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 3/18/2019. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
2/28/2019. The well construction was completed on 2/20/2017. Water samples were collected on
4/23/2019.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0377. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-2010aprl 6.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocoheaith Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Aythority,

L on S

Kewifi M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S/REHS, Supervisor

Groundwater Management Section

Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory ID #: 129686 Account #: 1933
Reference: Fairlane Farms Lot 29 Companv: Fogles Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 15208 Torino Way Requested By: Dave Fogle

Woodbine, MD 21797 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 4/23/2019 0700 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/23/2019 1230 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 58
Collected By: B. Wilkerson 9315BW Well #: HO-15-0377
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B - 4/24/2019 /1000 / CRS
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 4/24/2019 /1000 / CRS
Nitrate 6.50 mg/L 10 601 4/23/2019/ 1615/ CRS
Turbidity 1.12 NTU <10 SM20 2130B 4/23/2019/ 1620/ CRS
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 4/23/2019/1620/ CRS
NOTES

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

ND:None Detected

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

[7 B NV

o 0 3 &

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 18004107

Date Reported: 4/24/2019

MD State Certification # 133
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Penny E. Borenstein, M.D,, ML.PH,, Health Officer )
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TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES Subd. Vi S10n

When submitti ng a well permit application for 3 Proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

E/Thc well site has been staked by MSher Con Vins =« Cﬁ,\\‘ e

(professional land Surveyor or company emplaying profcssional land surveyors)
on % 3'2.“: e (date) andl does not require a site inspection,
i

!

Q The well driller, builder or broperty owner will call the Health
Department to schedulc a time to meet i the field to verify the
proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site pTan, must he
attached to the green well permit application,

Revised 6/10/03
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ‘ 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

February 20, 2018

Homeowner
15208 Torino Way
Woodbine, MD 21797

Dear Homeowner,

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and total
dissolved solids (TDS) from the well on your property.

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water may affect individuals on low-salt diets. The action
level for sodium is 20 milligrams per liter (mg/L); sodium from your well measured 7.17 mg/L
pre-treatment.

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high
concentrations may affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no risk to
health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L; chloride from your
well measured 15 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS
from your well measured 93 mg/L.

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the results
of water sampling.

Sincerely,

Sarah Collins, LEE.H.S.
Howard County Health Department
Well & Septic Program

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

Cc: Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @ HoCoHealth







State of Maryland
DHMH-L aboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry

TRACE METALS LABORATORY @
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205
Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director ACCREDITED

Cerfificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project No: E17003290 Date Coll.:02/20/2017  Date Received02/23/2017  Submitted By: Collins

Field ID: HO-15-0377
Lab No.: E17003290001

Method Element Result Units Date Analyzed
EPA 200.7 Sodium 717 ppm 03/06/2017
Comments:
A ,~-"v. ‘e '."f- L v [l
- ¥ S .~Il T Iu__“,/ T o3 - .
Approved by: N Approval date:_03/07/2017

**The following methods are included in our A2LLA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt







State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director ACCREDITED
Certificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project NoE17003287 Date Coll. 02/20/2017 Date Received 02/23/2017 Submitted By: S. Collins

Field ID: HO-15-0377
Lab No.: E17003287001

Analyte Method Result Units Date Analvzed
Chloride SM 4500-Cl E 15 mg/L 02/28/2017
Total Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 93 mg/L 02/24/2017
Comments:

Approved by: M é)_.__;d.,, Approval date: 02/28/2017

*The foliowing methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA150.1, EPA 353.2, EPA 375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-InorganicsA.rpt




Collins, Sarah

From: Mike Isom <misom@mbwd.us>
Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 11:38 AM
To: Collins, Sarah

Subject: Re: Fairlane lot 18

I'll make a site visit to place flags in the well boxes for max separation.
Sincerely,

Michael Isom

Project Manager

Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service
Phone: (410) 838-6910

Fax: (410) 838-3582

522 Underwood Lane

Bel Air, MD 21014
www.michaelbarlowwelldrilling.com
www.thermalloopcorp.com

Click HERE to like us on Facebook!
On 12/9/2016 10:56 AM, Collins, Sarah wrote:

Hi Mike,

I had some time in the office this morning and | went through the rest of the Fairlane permits. Lots 25 &
26, lots 29 & 30, and lots 40 & 41 have well boxes that are close- please have the driller drill as far as
possible from the neighboring lot or we may need to do simultaneous yield testing if yields are low.

Thanks,
Sarah

From: Mike Isom [mailto:misom@mbwd.us]
Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 9:03 AM
To: Collins, Sarah

Subject: Re: Fairlane lot 18

Mail them please.
No yield testing today, but Monday for sure.
Sincerely,

Michael Isom

Project Manager

Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service
Phone: (410) 838-6910

Fax: (410) 838-3582

522 Underwood Lane




